RAC 2016-17 Fall Winter Meet Schedule (Tentative)
The meet schedule is subject to change based on whether we get into the meets.  Meets fill fast and prompt declaration of intent to participate is required.  You will be notified when meet declaration info is posted on RAC website.  Be sure to watch the Parent Tutorial under “my account” on instructions on how to declare for a meet.  

**A Color Meet is an intrasquad “practice” meet designed to teach our developmental swimmers how meets work, practice racing and get times in the computer.  Friday evenings, short and sweet.

Required Parent Meeting  Wed, September 14 at 6:30 pm and Sat, September 17 at 9:00 am at HHMs.   IMPORTANT INFO!   You only need to attend one.  BIG O cards will be given out at this time.  THIS IS A MANDATORY MEETING.  EACH FAMILY MUST BE REPRESENTED.  
Thur, Sept 30th  – Color Meet at HHMS for Bronze, Copper, Silver, Gold  warm/ups at 5:30
Tues-Oct 18 – Challenge Swim Fundraiser for Team.  Earn suits, gear, teamwear!
Sat, Sun, Oct 15-16 – ALL Team Rivi Meet at IUPUI Nat in Indy – one session each day! 
Sat, Oct 22  – Donner 12 & U meet – for those not making the RIVI meet. Columbus, IN
Sat-Sun, Nov 4-6 - Pacesetter Meet at Jeff HS pool.  Great for younger kids-no travel.  All Team
[bookmark: _GoBack]Fri, Nov 11 – Color Meet at Highland Hills for for Bronze, Copper, Silver, Gold  Cancelled
Fri, Sat, Sun, Nov 18-20- RAC Home meet at Highland Hills – ALL TEAM required
Fri, Sat, Sun, Dec 9-11 – Bloomington Winter Invite – @ IU SRSC Natatorium
Sat-Sun, Jan 6-8 – Mid-States Championships (Select All-Star Meet – Quads) for qualifiers
Fri, Sat, Sun, Jan 6-8 – Jasper Medalfest, Jasper HS-  ALL TEAM
Fri, Jan 13 – Color Meet at Highland Hills for Bronze, Copper, Silver, Gold  w/ups at 5:30
Fri-Sun, Jan 28  – Triton Sprints for 12 & U. UofL
Fri-Sun, Feb 10-12 – RAC Home Meet at Highland Hills – ALL TEAM required
Fri, Feb 17 – Color Meet, at Highland Hills for Bronze, Copper, Silver and Gold 2 w/ups @5:30
Fri-Sun, March 3-5 – Divisional Championship Meet (for qualifiers) – Newburgh, Castle HS
Fri-Sun, March 10-12 - Age Group State at IUPUI (for qualifiers
Fri-Sun, March 17-19 - Senior State at Pike HS  (for qualifiers)

